2022 Bass Pro Shops Collegiate Bass Fishing Series

Please Read All Sections Before Signing!

A. Release of Liability

In consideration for permission to voluntarily participate in tournaments, events, programs and related activities conducted by the Association of Collegiate Anglers, Bass Pro Shops Collegiate Bass Fishing Series, and CarecoTV LLC, I acknowledge, appreciate and agree that the risk of injury, death, disability, loss or damage to my person or property from the activities involved in this program is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death and while particular rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury or death does exist.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, do knowingly and freely assume all risk referred to above, both known and unknown. I also accept all risk of injury, death, disability, loss or damage to my person or property from this activity and event even if arising from the negligence of anyone associated with these events or other Association of Collegiate Anglers, Bass Pro Shops Collegiate Bass Fishing Series, and CarecoTV LLC events. I also agree to abide by all rules of the events and have a full understanding of them. I agree to abide by all rules, bylaws and guidelines of these events and herby release all parties from any responsibility. I agree that I have the permission of my University, school, and/or college to represent myself as a member of our recognized bass fishing club/team at this event and any other Association of Collegiate Anglers, Bass Pro Shops Collegiate Bass Fishing Series, and CarecoTV LLC events in which I may compete or participate in any manner.

I agree to submit to a polygraph examination and understand that failure to pass the examination will result in disqualification.

B. Permission for Use of Image

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby assign and grant to the Association of Collegiate Anglers, CarecoTV LLC and/or any of its Subsidiaries and partners the right and permission to copyright and/or publish photographs or video footage myself, (the "Work") and the use of these photographs and video footage singularly or in conjunction with other photographs or video footage for television production and broadcast of the Collegiate Bass Fishing Championship Series and any related art, advertising, internet usage, trade or any other similar lawful purpose whatsoever, including but not limited to, product packaging, posters, billboards, internet usage, endorsements, television and television commercials worldwide (the "Project"), without additional compensation by CarecoTV LLC, its subsidiaries, or its partners, and free and clear of any claim whatsoever on my part.

I also hereby grant CarecoTV LLC, its subsidiaries and partners, the exclusive right to reproduce, digitize and edit the Work at CarecoTV LLC's sole discretion, to publicly perform, publicly display and distribute the Work in any advertising, promotion and production related to the Project or any related program produced by CarecoTV LLC. The rights granted herein shall not confer in myself any rights of ownership in the Project including, without limitation, the copyright thereto, all of which shall be and remain exclusive property of CarecoTV LLC.

C. Agreement to the Official Rules

By participating in this Tournament, I, THE UNDERSIGNED, fully and unconditionally agree to and accept the Official Rules and the decisions of the Association of Collegiate Anglers, Bass Pro Shops Collegiate Bass Fishing Series, and CarecoTV LLC, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Tournament. I agree that I have fully read and accept the Official Rules of this Tournament.

Printed Name of Angler:		
Signature:	Б	Oate: